
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FETAKGOMO TUBATSE 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 
 

NOTICE AND INVITATION TO BID (TENDER) 
 

RE- ADVERTISEMENT 

Conditions of the bids 
 

1. Bid documents will be on sale for a non-refundable fee of R500.00 from the 20th of 

December 2021, at the Cashier’s Office, Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, Lower 
Ground, 1st Kastania Street, Burgersfort, from 08H30 to 15H00 during week-days or 
can be downloaded for free from the e-tender portal. 

2. All bids will be closed and opened in public on the date of closing at 12H00 and must 
be fully priced, signed and sealed in an envelope appropriately marked the name of 
the bid proposing-for and must be deposited into the Municipal Tender Box at the 
Reception of the Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, 1 Kastania Street, Burgersfort 
or stand no 1 Ga-Nkwana Mashung. No late, faxed, e-mailed, telephonic or 
electronically submitted bids will be accepted for consideration. 

3. The municipality has no obligation to appoint the lowest bidder or any bidder and 
reserves the right to appoint bidders individually and /or collectively to execute the 
contract and negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful bidder. 

4. In terms of the National Treasury’s Regulation, no bid will be accepted from the 
persons in the service of the state and bidders failing to comply with the 
requirements of the bid document shall be submitting non-responsive bids. The bid 
validity period from the closing date remains 90 working days. 

5. Due to Covid-19 pandemic BRIEFING SESSION will be conducted virtual, please 
see the link for attendance. 

EVALUATION AND ADJUDICATION CRITERIA 

A preferential point system shall apply where by this contract will be allocated to a bidder in 

accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, act no. 5 of 2000 and as 
defined in the conditions of bid in the bid document, read in conjunction Preferential 
Procurement Regulations of 2017, where 80 points will be allocated in respect of price and 20 
BBEE status level of contribution. 

Procurement enquiries       Acting SCM Manager ML Makgopa (013) 231 1000 

 
Bid Closure date and place: 28 January 2022 

1 Kastania Street P.O Box 206 Burgersfort or Stand 

No. 1 Mashung, Ga-Nkwana 

Visit our website: www.ftlm.gov.za 

REGIONAL OFFICE 
Stand No. 1, Mashung, Ga-Nkwana |P.O Box 818, Apel, 0739 

Tel: +27 15 622 8000 | FAX: +27 15 622 8026 

HEAD OFFICE 
1Kastania Street | P.O Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150 

Tel: +27 13 231 1000 | Fax: +27 13 231 7467 

http://www.ftlm.gov.za/


RE-ADVERTISEMENT 
 
 

BID NAME BID NUMBER TECHNICAL ENQUIRES FUNCTIONALITY 

Appointment of service provider 

for supply and installation and 

maintenance of a digital two-way 

radio communications 

infrastructure for Fetakgomo 

Tubatse Local Municipality Traffic 

department for a period of thirty- 

six (36) months. 

FTM/T08/21/22 Mr. Lekwadu Mv Tel: 

013 231 1000 

Email: vlekwadu@ftlm.gov.za 

 

Compulsory Briefing Session 

via Microsoft Teams  

 

Time: 12:00 to 13:30 

Date: 11/01/2022 

https://teams.microsoft.com/_#

/pre-join-

calling/19:meeting_ZDMyMTc

3NTItOWE5OS00ZGE5LWEx

OTItODFmY2Y1ZmUyMWVi

@thread.v2 

 

70% of 
Functionality 

Appointment for a panel of ten 

(10) legal firms for the provision of 
legal services for a period of thirty- 
six (36) months 

FTM/T06/20/21 Adv Matemane T Tel: 

013 231 1000 

Email: 

tmatemane@ftlm.gov.za 
 

Compulsory Briefing Session 

via Microsoft Teams  

 

Time: 14:00 to 15:30 

Date: 11/01/2022 

https://teams.microsoft.com/_#

/l/meetup-

join/19:meeting_OGNiNzVkNz

ItY2MyNi00NzU3LTk0ODUtN

2I0NTczNTA0MTQ2@thread.

v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%2

2:%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-

936b-

70% of 
Functionality 

mailto:vlekwadu@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:tmatemane@ftlm.gov.za


e98f50e37263%22,%22Oid%

22:%22c93c44f0-95de-461c-

b2d1-

e872e6f14413%22%7D&anon

=true&deeplinkId=4d789eb5-

9cc0-48e2-8948-

0271260639c1 

 

Appointment of a service provider 

for development of Fetakgomo 

Tubatse Long Term Economic 

Growth Strategy for a period of 

twelve (12) months 

FTM/T24/20/21 Ms. Shongwe K Tel: 

013 231 1090 

Email: kshongwe@ftlm.gov.za 

 

Compulsory Briefing Session 

via Microsoft Teams  

 

Time: 10: 30 to 11:00 

Date: 11/01/2022 

https://teams.microsoft.com/_#

/l/meetup-

join/19:meeting_YTMxNzFkY

mEtZTc5ZS00YzFkLThkYjYtO

DFjMTVjMjVmNWIw@thread.

v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%2

2:%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-

936b-

e98f50e37263%22,%22Oid%

22:%22c93c44f0-95de-461c-

b2d1-

e872e6f14413%22%7D&anon

=true&deeplinkId=58912cca-

e244-4a46-a84e-

11c57ddee4c7 

 

65% of 
Functionality 

mailto:kshongwe@ftlm.gov.za


 

 

HEAD OFFICE 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

1Kastania Street | P.O Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150Tel: 

+27 13 231 1000 | Fax: +27 13 231 7467 

REGIONAL OFFICE 
Stand No. 1, Mashung, Ga-Nkwana |P.O Box 818, Apel, 07 

+27 15 622 8000 | FAX: +27 15 622 8026 


